
NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 7 OCT 2016

ACJ - Acroni Jesenice

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship

28 BERLISK Nejc D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 4 MAY 1989 SLO
16 BRUS Miha F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 9 FEB 1987 SLO
37 CERKOVNIK Gasper D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 17 APR 1992 SLO
91 CIMZAR Tadej F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 21 APR 1992 SLO
13 di CASMIRRO Nathan F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 88 / 194 27 SEP 1978 ITA
12 GLAVIC Gasper F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 71 / 157 29 APR 1997 SLO
68 HEFFERNAN Shane F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 28 SEP 1987 CAN
27 JEKLIC Ales D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 3 FEB 1995 SLO
97 JEZOVSEK Zan F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 97 / 214 22 APR 1997 SLO
11 KALAN Luka F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 3 MAY 1993 SLO
38 KRANJC Ales D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 91 / 201 29 JUL 1981 SLO
17 LOGAR Miha D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 9 JUL 1995 SLO
29 MAGOVAC Aleksandar D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 92 / 203 9 FEB 1991 SLO
18 MANFREDA Marjan F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 81 / 179 23 NOV 1983 SLO
43 ORAZE Martin D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 82 / 181 9 OCT 1984 AUT
31 PANCE Eric F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 10 APR 1991 SLO
81 RAJSAR Saso F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 18 AUG 1988 SLO
12 RODMAN David F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 83 / 183 10 SEP 1983 SLO
23 SODJA Urban F R 1.90 / 6'3'' 97 / 214 21 NOV 1991 SLO
88 SOTLAR Jure F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 74 / 163 26 JUL 1993 SLO
39 STOJANOVIC Rok GK L 1.97 / 6'6'' 80 / 176 11 AUG 1990 SLO
20 TARMAN Marko D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 84 / 185 8 JUL 1996 SLO
10 TOMAZEVIC Blaz F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 14 OCT 1997 SLO
33 US Zan GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 10 JUN 1996 SLO
95 VILMAN Grega GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 5 SEP 1995 SLO

Total: 22 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ZUPANCIC Nik SLO 3 NOV 1968
Assistant Coach: AVGUSTINCIC Jaka SLO 27 OCT 1976
Assistant Coach: SKRABELJ Peter SLO 7 JUL 1989
General Manager: POGACAR Anze SLO 15 JAN 1981
Team Leader: REMAR Joze SLO 8 MAR 1956
Physiotherapist: KOVACEC Ziga SLO 23 FEB 1991
Team Doctor: MARTINCIC David SLO 3 OCT 1980
Team Staff: SKUFCA Gregor SLO
Team Staff: SPENDAL Ales SLO 25 MAY 1977
Media Manager: CVETANOVIC Dragan SLO 25 JUL 1968

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 6 OCT 2016

DUN - Dunarea Galati

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship

88 BEDNAR Erik D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 6 SEP 1990 SVK
26 BUSCHACHER Phil F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 97 / 214 8 NOV 1989 USA

7 DEVECKA Tomas D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 97 / 214 17 DEC 1990 SVK
28 DONIKA Vitali F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 93 / 205 12 MAY 1982 UKR
14 DURKECH Juraj D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 94 / 207 29 JUL 1987 SVK
15 FLINTA Botond D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 4 OCT 1987 ROU
25 GASPAR Rastislav F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 19 FEB 1983 SVK
13 GOGA Attila D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 95 / 209 26 DEC 1981 ROU

5 HILDEBRAND Szabolcs F L 1.92 / 6'4'' 85 / 187 1 FEB 1995 ROU
91 IRIMIA Adrian F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 25 NOV 1991 ROU
12 KRAJCI Robert F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 84 / 185 2 FEB 1981 SVK
30 LAKOSIL Vlastimil GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 4 JUL 1979 CZE

6 LANTOS Vladimir F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 20 FEB 1990 SVK
22 LASZLO Arnold GK L 1.68 / 5'6'' 61 / 134 10 AUG 1996 ROU
20 LORINCZ Levente F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 5 JAN 1986 ROU
21 MIHALY Ede F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 11 JAN 1986 ROU
17 MUNTEANU Alexandru F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 90 / 198 28 JUN 1987 ROU
94 MUNTEANU Alexandru D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 3 JUN 1994 ROU
11 NEAGOS Bogdan D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 21 NOV 1990 ROU
81 PAL Zoltan F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 84 / 185 15 FEB 1979 ROU
82 PAL Zsombor D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 20 SEP 1988 ROU
10 POPA Anton F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 90 / 198 22 APR 1995 ROU
35 POPA Bogdan GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 13 FEB 1985 ROU

1 RADU Viorel GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 87 / 192 2 JUL 1970 ROU
8 RUSNAK Ondrej F L 1.91 / 6'3'' 87 / 192 25 FEB 1989 SVK

27 SZOCS Szabolcs F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 90 / 198 1 MAR 1980 ROU
4 TAMAS Nandor D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 93 / 205 10 AUG 1994 ROU

Total: 23 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: TRANDAFIR Marius ROU 30 OCT 1977
Assistant Coach: MOCANU Teodor ROU 7 SEP 1961
General Manager: BRANDABUR Mihai ROU 18 JUN 1956
Equipment Manager: STOIAN Claudiu Codrin ROU 23 JUL 1972
Team Doctor: CIMPU Florentin ROU 18 MAR 1986
Team Staff: URSACHE Adrian ROU 18 FEB 1969

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 3 OCT 2016

MIS - DVTK Jegesmedvek Miskolc

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship

31 ADORJAN Attila GK L 1.82 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 26 NOV 1996 ROU
21 ALBERT Tibor F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 20 APR 1996 ROU
20 BENEDEK Roland F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 71 / 157 25 JUN 1996 HUN
14 BERNATH Milan D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 14 JUN 1997 HUN

4 CIANFRINI Paul D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 93 / 205 20 APR 1989 CAN
8 GALANISZ Nikandrosz F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 72 / 159 14 JUL 1988 HUN
3 GOZ Balazs D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 89 / 196 3 AUG 1992 HUN
7 HAJOS Roland F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 1 JUN 1990 HUN

27 JOE Colin D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 26 MAR 1988 CAN
61 JOHNSTON Andrew F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 6 JUL 1991 CAN
97 KARDA Milan F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 6 MAR 1997 ROU
30 KISS Bence GK R 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 18 JUL 1997 HUN

5 KUQALI Nicholas D R 1.91 / 6'3'' 97 / 214 14 MAY 1985 USA
16 LACZKO Akos D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 5 JAN 1997 HUN
17 LADA Balazs D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 14 JUN 1983 HUN
39 LEPPANEN Jarrko D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 3 JUL 1987 FIN
82 MAGOSI Balint F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 91 / 201 15 AUG 1989 HUN
71 MISKOLCZI Mark F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 8 AUG 1993 HUN
12 PAVUK Attila F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 6 AUG 1991 HUN
10 POPOVICS Patrik F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 29 MAR 1990 HUN
19 RITO Laszlo F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 27 JAN 1994 HUN
88 SAGI Martin F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 99 / 218 12 JUN 1997 HUN
81 SAKARIS Peter F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 27 AUG 1992 CAN
11 SZOPOS Otto F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 81 / 179 11 MAY 1997 ROU
22 TOTH Adrian F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 28 OCT 1990 HUN
54 VOJTKO Matyas D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 16 APR 1993 HUN
35 ZAKIROV Aleksandr GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 5 FEB 1997 RUS

Total: 24 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BRADLEY Douglas USA 12 FEB 1956
Assistant Coach: FARKAS Tamas HUN 4 MAY 1976
Assistant Coach: GLAVONJIC Nikola SRB 10 OCT 1992
General Manager: EGRI Istvan HUN 27 AUG 1956
Team Leader: NAGY Adam HUN 11 DEC 1984
Equipment Manager: NAGY Jozsef HUN 19 SEP 1967
Physiotherapist: SZAKOS Norbert HUN 2 AUG 1993

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

SECOND ROUND GROUP C
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 7 OCT 2016

TYC - GKS Tychy

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship

3 BAGINSKI Adam F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 17 MAR 1980 POL
77 BEPIERSZCZ Mateusz F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 19 MAY 1991 POL
65 BRYK Mateusz D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 24 AUG 1989 POL

6 CIURA Bartosz D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 20 NOV 1992 POL
24 GALANT Radoslaw F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 93 / 205 10 NOV 1990 POL
20 GAZDA Remigiusz D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 19 AUG 1995 POL
17 GORNY Kamil D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 20 SEP 1989 POL
33 HORZELSKI Marcin D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 90 / 198 4 MAR 1996 POL
91 JEZIORSKI Bartlomiej F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 80 / 176 22 APR 1998 POL
10 KALINOWSKI Kamil F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 11 APR 1992 POL
21 KOGUT Patryk F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 92 / 203 19 OCT 1991 POL
85 KOLUSZ Marcin F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 18 JAN 1985 POL

5 KOMORSKI Filip F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 27 DEC 1991 POL
31 KOSOWSKI Kamil GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 17 FEB 1987 POL
87 KOTLORZ Michal D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 87 / 192 12 MAY 1987 POL
49 KRISTEK Jaroslav F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 16 MAR 1980 CZE

2 KUBOS Petr D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 93 / 205 10 SEP 1979 CZE
18 LEWARTOWSKI Kamil GK L 1.82 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 6 FEB 1998 POL
67 POCIECHA Bartlomiej D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 22 MAR 1992 POL
13 RZESZUTKO Jaroslaw F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 17 OCT 1986 POL
73 VITEK Josef F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 92 / 203 8 JAN 1981 CZE

8 VOZDECKY Martin F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 11 MAY 1978 CZE
66 WITECKI Jakub F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 21 JUL 1990 POL
14 WOZNICA Michal F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 10 MAY 1983 POL
60 ZATKO Miroslav D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 97 / 214 27 JAN 1984 SVK
48 ZIGARDY Stefan GK L 1.89 / 6'2'' 89 / 196 25 JUL 1984 CZE

Total: 23 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SEJBA Jiri CZE 22 JUL 1962
Assistant Coach: MAJKOWSKI Krzysztof POL 4 APR 1978
Assistant Coach: SOBECKI Arkadiusz POL 15 JAN 1980
General Manager: MATCZAK Wojciech POL 28 JAN 1964
Equipment Manager: FUKS Wladyslaw POL 1 JAN 1957
Equipment Manager: KUCHAREWICZ Jacek POL 5 JUL 1965
Physiotherapist: MALASIEWICZ Rafal POL 11 MAY 1986
Team Doctor: KANIA Wojciech POL 17 JAN 1978

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

SECOND ROUND GROUP C
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 21 OCT 2016

Initial Registration 20 OCT 2016*

ACJ - Acroni Jesenice

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship Registration*

10 TOMAZEVIC Blaz F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 14 OCT 1997 SLO
11 KALAN Luka F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 3 MAY 1993 SLO
12 RODMAN David F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 83 / 183 10 SEP 1983 SLO
16 BRUS Miha F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 9 FEB 1987 SLO
17 LOGAR Miha D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 9 JUL 1995 SLO
18 MANFREDA Marjan F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 81 / 179 23 NOV 1983 SLO
20 TARMAN Marko D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 84 / 185 8 JUL 1996 SLO
23 SODJA Urban F R 1.90 / 6'3'' 97 / 214 21 NOV 1991 SLO
27 JEKLIC Ales D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 3 FEB 1995 SLO
28 BERLISK Nejc D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 4 MAY 1989 SLO
31 PANCE Eric F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 10 APR 1991 SLO
33 US Zan GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 10 JUN 1996 SLO
37 CERKOVNIK Gasper D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 17 APR 1992 SLO
38 KRANJC Ales D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 91 / 201 29 JUL 1981 SLO
39 STOJANOVIC Rok GK L 1.97 / 6'6'' 80 / 176 11 AUG 1990 SLO
43 ORAZE Martin D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 82 / 181 9 OCT 1984 AUT
47 GLAVIC Gasper F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 71 / 157 29 APR 1997 SLO
81 RAJSAR Saso F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 18 AUG 1988 SLO
88 SOTLAR Jure F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 74 / 163 26 JUL 1993 SLO
97 JEZOVSEK Zan F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 97 / 214 22 APR 1997 SLO

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ZUPANCIC Nik SLO 3 NOV 1968
Assistant Coach: AVGUSTINCIC Jaka SLO 27 OCT 1976
Assistant Coach: SKRABELJ Peter SLO 7 JUL 1989
General Manager: POGACAR Anze SLO 15 JAN 1981
Team Leader: REMAR Joze SLO 8 MAR 1956
Physiotherapist: KOVACEC Ziga SLO 23 FEB 1991
Team Doctor: MARTINCIC David SLO 3 OCT 1980
Team Staff: SKUFCA Gregor SLO
Team Staff: SPENDAL Ales SLO 25 MAY 1977
Media Manager: CVETANOVIC Dragan SLO 25 JUL 1968

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 25
Average height: 1.82 / 6'0"
Average weight: 82 / 181

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

SECOND ROUND GROUP C
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 21 OCT 2016

Initial Registration 20 OCT 2016*

DUN - Dunarea Galati

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship Registration*

4 TAMAS Nandor D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 93 / 205 10 AUG 1994 ROU
5 HILDEBRAND Szabolcs F L 1.92 / 6'4'' 85 / 187 1 FEB 1995 ROU
6 LANTOS Vladimir F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 20 FEB 1990 SVK
7 DEVECKA Tomas D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 97 / 214 17 DEC 1990 SVK
8 RUSNAK Ondrej F L 1.91 / 6'3'' 87 / 192 25 FEB 1989 SVK

11 NEAGOS Bogdan D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 21 NOV 1990 ROU
12 KRAJCI Robert F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 84 / 185 2 FEB 1981 SVK
13 GOGA Attila D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 95 / 209 26 DEC 1981 ROU
17 MUNTEANU Alexandru F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 90 / 198 28 JUN 1987 ROU
20 LORINCZ Levente F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 5 JAN 1986 ROU
21 MIHALY Ede F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 11 JAN 1986 ROU
25 GASPAR Rastislav F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 19 FEB 1983 SVK
26 BUSCHACHER Phil F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 97 / 214 8 NOV 1989 USA
27 SZOCS Szabolcs F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 90 / 198 1 MAR 1980 ROU
30 LAKOSIL Vlastimil GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 4 JUL 1979 CZE
35 POPA Bogdan GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 13 FEB 1985 ROU
81 PAL Zoltan F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 84 / 185 15 FEB 1979 ROU
82 PAL Zsombor D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 20 SEP 1988 ROU
84 MUNTEANU Alexandru D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 3 JUN 1994 ROU
88 BEDNAR Erik D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 6 SEP 1990 SVK
91 IRIMIA Adrian F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 25 NOV 1991 ROU

Total: 19 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: TRANDAFIR Marius ROU 30 OCT 1977
Assistant Coach: MOCANU Teodor ROU 7 SEP 1961
General Manager: BRANDABUR Mihai ROU 18 JUN 1956
Equipment Manager: STOIAN Claudiu Codrin ROU 23 JUL 1972
Team Doctor: CIMPU Florentin ROU 18 MAR 1986
Team Staff: URSACHE Adrian ROU 18 FEB 1969

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 29
Average height: 1.83 / 6'0"
Average weight: 88 / 194

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

SECOND ROUND GROUP C
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of THU 20 OCT 2016

Initial Registration 20 OCT 2016*

MIS - DVTK Jegesmedvek Miskolc

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship Registration*

3 GOZ Balazs D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 89 / 196 3 AUG 1992 HUN
4 CIANFRINI Paul D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 93 / 205 20 APR 1989 CAN
5 KUQALI Nicholas D R 1.91 / 6'3'' 97 / 214 14 MAY 1985 USA
7 HAJOS Roland F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 1 JUN 1990 HUN
8 GALANISZ Nikandrosz F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 72 / 159 14 JUL 1988 HUN

10 POPOVICS Patrik F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 29 MAR 1990 HUN
12 PAVUK Attila F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 6 AUG 1991 HUN
16 LACZKO Akos D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 5 JAN 1997 HUN
17 LADA Balazs D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 14 JUN 1983 HUN
19 RITO Laszlo F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 27 JAN 1994 HUN
21 ALBERT Tibor F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 20 APR 1996 ROU
22 TOTH Adrian F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 28 OCT 1990 HUN
27 JOE Colin D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 26 MAR 1988 CAN
30 KISS Bence GK R 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 18 JUL 1997 HUN
31 ADORJAN Attila GK L 1.82 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 26 NOV 1996 ROU
39 LEPPANEN Jarrko D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 3 JUL 1987 FIN
54 VOJTKO Matyas D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 16 APR 1993 HUN
61 JOHNSTON Andrew F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 6 JUL 1991 CAN
71 MISKOLCZI Mark F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 8 AUG 1993 HUN
82 MAGOSI Balint F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 91 / 201 15 AUG 1989 HUN
88 SAGI Martin F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 99 / 218 12 JUN 1997 HUN
97 KARDA Milan F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 6 MAR 1997 ROU

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BRADLEY Douglas USA 12 FEB 1956
Assistant Coach: FARKAS Tamas HUN 4 MAY 1976
Assistant Coach: GLAVONJIC Nikola SRB 10 OCT 1992
General Manager: EGRI Istvan HUN 27 AUG 1956
Team Leader: NAGY Adam HUN 11 DEC 1984
Equipment Manager: NAGY Jozsef HUN 19 SEP 1967
Physiotherapist: SZAKOS Norbert HUN 2 AUG 1993

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 24
Average height: 1.83 / 6'0"
Average weight: 84 / 185

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

SECOND ROUND GROUP C
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 21 OCT 2016

Initial Registration 20 OCT 2016*

TYC - GKS Tychy

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship Registration*

2 KUBOS Petr D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 93 / 205 10 SEP 1979 CZE
3 BAGINSKI Adam F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 17 MAR 1980 POL
5 KOMORSKI Filip F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 27 DEC 1991 POL
6 CIURA Bartosz D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 20 NOV 1992 POL
8 VOZDECKY Martin F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 11 MAY 1978 CZE

10 KALINOWSKI Kamil F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 11 APR 1992 POL
13 RZESZUTKO Jaroslaw F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 17 OCT 1986 POL
14 WOZNICA Michal F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 10 MAY 1983 POL
17 GORNY Kamil D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 20 SEP 1989 POL
24 GALANT Radoslaw F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 93 / 205 10 NOV 1990 POL
31 KOSOWSKI Kamil GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 17 FEB 1987 POL
48 ZIGARDY Stefan GK L 1.89 / 6'2'' 89 / 196 25 JUL 1984 CZE
49 KRISTEK Jaroslav F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 16 MAR 1980 CZE
60 ZATKO Miroslav D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 97 / 214 27 JAN 1984 SVK
65 BRYK Mateusz D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 24 AUG 1989 POL
66 WITECKI Jakub F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 21 JUL 1990 POL
67 POCIECHA Bartlomiej D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 22 MAR 1992 POL
68 KOGUT Patryk F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 92 / 203 19 OCT 1991 POL
77 BEPIERSZCZ Mateusz F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 19 MAY 1991 POL
85 KOLUSZ Marcin F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 18 JAN 1985 POL
87 KOTLORZ Michal D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 87 / 192 12 MAY 1987 POL
91 JEZIORSKI Bartlomiej F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 80 / 176 22 APR 1998 POL

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SEJBA Jiri CZE 22 JUL 1962
Assistant Coach: MAJKOWSKI Krzysztof POL 4 APR 1978
Assistant Coach: SOBECKI Arkadiusz POL 15 JAN 1980
General Manager: MATCZAK Wojciech POL 28 JAN 1964
Equipment Manager: FUKS Wladyslaw POL 1 JAN 1957
Equipment Manager: KUCHAREWICZ Jacek POL 5 JUL 1965
Physiotherapist: MALASIEWICZ Rafal POL 11 MAY 1986
Team Doctor: KANIA Wojciech POL 17 JAN 1978

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 29
Average height: 1.84 / 6'1"
Average weight: 86 / 190

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 23 OCT 2016

Including Game #5

ACJ - Acroni Jesenice
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
10 TOMAZEVIC Blaz F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
11 KALAN Luka F 3 0 1 1 0 -4 0 0 0 3 0.00
12 RODMAN David F 3 2 0 2 2 -1 1 1 0 3 66.67
16 BRUS Miha F 3 1 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 11 9.09
17 LOGAR Miha D 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

18 MANFREDA Marjan F 3 1 0 1 0 +1 1 0 0 4 25.00
20 TARMAN Marko D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
23 SODJA Urban F 3 0 1 1 0 -2 0 0 0 9 0.00
27 JEKLIC Ales D 3 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 3 0.00
28 BERLISK Nejc D 3 0 1 1 4 -2 0 0 0 6 0.00

31 PANCE Eric F 3 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
33 US Zan GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
37 CERKOVNIK Gasper D 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
38 KRANJC Ales D 3 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 6 0.00
39 STOJANOVIC Rok GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

43 ORAZE Martin D 3 2 0 2 0 -1 0 2 0 8 25.00
47 GLAVIC Gasper F 3 0 1 1 0 -3 0 0 0 6 0.00
81 RAJSAR Saso F 3 0 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
88 SOTLAR Jure F 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
97 JEZOVSEK Zan F 3 0 2 2 25 0 0 0 0 7 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
33

39

US Zan

STOJANOVIC Rok

3

3

3

3

2

1

120:21

65:00

64.93

35.07

5

2

68

32

73

34

93.15

94.12

2.49

1.85

0

0

1

0

1

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 23 OCT 2016

Including Game #5

DUN - Dunarea Galati
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
4 TAMAS Nandor D 3 0 0 0 0 -5 0 0 0 1 0.00
5 HILDEBRAND Szabolcs F 3 0 0 0 6 -8 0 0 0 2 0.00
6 LANTOS Vladimir F 3 1 0 1 0 -4 0 0 0 2 50.00
7 DEVECKA Tomas D 3 0 0 0 2 -4 0 0 0 8 0.00
8 RUSNAK Ondrej F 3 1 0 1 2 -3 0 0 0 4 25.00

11 NEAGOS Bogdan D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
12 KRAJCI Robert F 3 1 1 2 4 -4 0 1 0 11 9.09
13 GOGA Attila D 3 0 0 0 4 -5 0 0 0 4 0.00
17 MUNTEANU Alexandru F 3 0 0 0 0 -5 0 0 0 3 0.00
20 LORINCZ Levente F 3 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 2 0.00

21 MIHALY Ede F 3 0 0 0 4 -3 0 0 0 2 0.00
25 GASPAR Rastislav F 3 0 1 1 4 -4 0 0 0 5 0.00
26 BUSCHACHER Phil F 3 0 0 0 0 -5 0 0 0 9 0.00
27 SZOCS Szabolcs F 2 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 7 0.00
30 LAKOSIL Vlastimil GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

35 POPA Bogdan GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
81 PAL Zoltan F 3 0 0 0 2 -5 0 0 0 7 0.00
82 PAL Zsombor D 2 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 0 0.00
84 MUNTEANU Alexandru D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
88 BEDNAR Erik D 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00

91 IRIMIA Adrian F 3 0 1 1 6 -4 0 0 0 4 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
30

35

LAKOSIL Vlastimil

POPA Bogdan

3

3

3

3

3

1

165:00

20:00

89.19

10.81

13

7

116

19

129

26

89.92

73.08

4.73

21.00

0

0

0

0

3

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 23 OCT 2016

Including Game #6

MIS - DVTK Jegesmedvek Miskolc
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
3 GOZ Balazs D 3 0 2 2 4 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00
4 CIANFRINI Paul D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
5 KUQALI Nicholas D 3 0 0 0 2 +2 0 0 0 2 0.00
7 HAJOS Roland F 3 2 0 2 4 +1 0 1 0 7 28.57
8 GALANISZ Nikandrosz F 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 0.00

10 POPOVICS Patrik F 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
12 PAVUK Attila F 3 2 2 4 0 +1 0 2 0 10 20.00
16 LACZKO Akos D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
17 LADA Balazs D 3 1 2 3 4 0 1 1 0 9 11.11
19 RITO Laszlo F 3 0 0 0 0 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00

21 ALBERT Tibor F 3 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 2 50.00
22 TOTH Adrian F 3 2 1 3 2 +2 1 1 0 6 33.33
27 JOE Colin D 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
30 KISS Bence GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
31 ADORJAN Attila GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

39 LEPPANEN Jarrko D 3 0 2 2 2 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00
54 VOJTKO Matyas D 3 0 0 0 0 +2 0 0 0 3 0.00
61 JOHNSTON Andrew F 3 1 2 3 6 +1 0 0 0 11 9.09
71 MISKOLCZI Mark F 3 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
82 MAGOSI Balint F 3 1 2 3 31 +1 0 0 0 13 7.69

88 SAGI Martin F 3 1 0 1 0 +2 0 0 0 5 20.00
97 KARDA Milan F 3 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
30

31

KISS Bence

ADORJAN Attila

3

3

3

3

0

3

00:00

179:43

0.00

100.00

0

6

0

75

0

81

0.00

92.59

0.00

2.00

0

0

0

2

0

1

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 23 OCT 2016

Including Game #6

TYC - GKS Tychy
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 KUBOS Petr D 3 0 3 3 0 +5 0 0 0 7 0.00
3 BAGINSKI Adam F 3 3 2 5 2 +4 0 0 0 9 33.33
5 KOMORSKI Filip F 3 1 0 1 2 +3 0 0 0 5 20.00
6 CIURA Bartosz D 3 0 1 1 2 +4 0 0 0 6 0.00
8 VOZDECKY Martin F 3 2 1 3 2 +2 1 0 0 8 25.00

10 KALINOWSKI Kamil F 3 1 3 4 4 +4 0 0 0 11 9.09
13 RZESZUTKO Jaroslaw F 3 1 3 4 0 +4 0 0 0 15 6.67
14 WOZNICA Michal F 3 1 1 2 2 +3 0 1 0 5 20.00
17 GORNY Kamil D 3 0 0 0 2 +4 0 0 0 2 0.00
24 GALANT Radoslaw F 3 1 0 1 0 +2 1 0 0 5 20.00

31 KOSOWSKI Kamil GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
48 ZIGARDY Stefan GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
49 KRISTEK Jaroslav F 3 3 2 5 2 +4 0 1 0 9 33.33
60 ZATKO Miroslav D 3 0 2 2 0 +5 0 0 0 11 0.00
65 BRYK Mateusz D 3 0 0 0 0 +2 0 0 0 5 0.00

66 WITECKI Jakub F 2 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 0 0.00
67 POCIECHA Bartlomiej D 3 0 2 2 6 +2 0 0 0 9 0.00
68 KOGUT Patryk F 3 0 1 1 4 +3 0 0 0 8 0.00
77 BEPIERSZCZ Mateusz F 3 3 0 3 4 +5 0 0 0 15 20.00
85 KOLUSZ Marcin F 3 0 2 2 0 +4 0 0 0 8 0.00

87 KOTLORZ Michal D 3 1 1 2 0 +6 0 1 0 11 9.09
91 JEZIORSKI Bartlomiej F 3 1 0 1 0 +3 0 0 0 4 25.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
31

48

KOSOWSKI Kamil

ZIGARDY Stefan

3

3

3

3

0

3

00:00

181:17

0.00

100.00

0

4

0

49

0

53

0.00

92.45

0.00

1.32

0

1

0

2

0

1

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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